
The number of reported admissions may change day-to-day as enrolled facili�es back-capture historical data.
The Western Cape government has been unable to provide daily data on pa�ents who are on oxygen or ven�lated. 

The data below refer to admi�ed pa�ents who test posi�ve for SARS-CoV-2 on PCR or an�gen tests.
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Hospital admissions of COVID-19 cases, by health sector, by epidemiological week
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Cumulative reported admissions by province, by epidemiological week

0

50000

100000

150000

Epi_Week

2021.23
2021.24

2021.25
2021.26

2021.27
2021.28

2021.29
2021.30

2021.31
2021.32

2021.33
2021.34

2021.35
2021.36

2021.37
2021.38

2021.39
2021.40

2021.41
2021.42

2021.43
2021.44

2021.45
2021.46

2021.47
2021.48

2021.49
2021.50

2021.51
2021.52

2022.01
2022.02

2022.03
2022.04

2022.05
2022.06

2022.07

31607

46957
41313

36525
43057

33874
40512 41552

46313

32614
39291 41466

35185
41048 41722 45109 46782

18392

30410
2618622791

27811
20860

25409 26505 29977

19791
24603 26396 29456

21846
25893 26676 30293

79029

144921

125589
119762

136385

108214

124375 126580

142498

95783

123179 126061

115681
125039

130001

140129 143951

89378

102466

49827

82233

69801
61293

74118

54548

68635 70225

80546

51904

66794 70060

57638

69412 70728
77894 81646

10191

203871723216120 18447
13777 17082 17326 19800

11684
16856 1728915363 17182 17577 19278 20159

1132998468431 103467566 9507 9991 111219131 99358007 9719 10051 10782 11274

62435

112484

97974

85641

102029

72485

95926 98832

109775

66993

93295
98560

79172

97284 99432
106395

111561

Eastern Cape Free State Gauteng KwaZulu-Natal Limpopo Mpumalanga North West Northern Cape Western Cape

Admissions to date by age group and sex
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Deaths to date by age group and sex
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The number of reported admissions may change day-to-day as enrolled facili�es back-capture historical data.
The Western Cape government has been unable to provide daily data on pa�ents who are on oxygen or ven�lated. 

The data below refer to admi�ed pa�ents who test posi�ve for SARS-CoV-2 on PCR or an�gen tests.
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Deaths by epidemiological week and sector
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Summary of reported COVID-19 admissions by province, by sector

Province Facilities
Reporting

Admissions
to Date

Died to
Date

Discharged
to date

Currently
Admitted

Currently
in ICU

Currently
Ventilated

Currently
Oxygenated

Admissions in
Previous Day
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Private
Public
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Public
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Private
Public
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Private
Public
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Private
Public
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The number of reported admissions may change day-to-day as enrolled facili�es back-capture historical data.
The Western Cape government has been unable to provide daily data on pa�ents who are on oxygen or ven�lated. 

The data below refer to admi�ed pa�ents who test posi�ve for SARS-CoV-2 on PCR or an�gen tests.
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Summary of reported COVID-19 admissions by province, by sector

Sector Facilities
Reporting

Admissions
to Date

Died to
Date

Discharged
to date

Currently
Admitted

Currently
in ICU

Currently
Ventilated

Currently
Oxygenated

Admissions in
Previous Day
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Public
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The number of reported admissions may change day-to-day as enrolled facili�es back-capture historical data.
The data below refer to admi�ed pa�ents who test posi�ve for SARS-CoV-2 on PCR or an�gen tests.
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Hospital admissions of COVID-19 cases, by epidemiological week
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Admissions to date by age group and sex
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Deaths to date by age group and sex
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The number of reported admissions may change day-to-day as enrolled facili�es back-capture historical data.
The data below refer to admi�ed pa�ents who test posi�ve for SARS-CoV-2 on PCR or an�gen tests.
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Summary of reported COVID-19 admissions by province

Province

 

Facilities
Reporting

Admissions
to Date

Died to
Date

Discharged
to date

Currently
Admitted

Currently
in ICU

Currently
Ventilated

Currently
Oxygenated

Admissions in
Previous Day

Eastern Cape
Free State
Gauteng

KwaZulu-Natal
Limpopo

Mpumalanga
North West

Northern Cape
Western Cape

18
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7
9
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Total 259 228031 39016 185041 1994 236 74 84 5
Summary of reported COVID-19 admissions by hospital group

Hospital_Group Facilities
Reporting

 

Admissions
to Date

Died to
Date

Discharged
to date

Currently
Admitted

Currently
in ICU

Currently
Ventilated

Currently
Oxygenated

Admissions in
Previous Day

NHN
Netcare
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Independent
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1
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Total 259 228031 39016 185041 1994 236 74 84 5
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Hospital admissions by province
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Hospital admissions by hospital group

0K

2K

Epi_Week
2021.20

2021.21
2021.22

2021.23
2021.24

2021.25
2021.26

2021.27
2021.28

2021.29
2021.30

2021.31
2021.32

2021.33
2021.34

2021.35
2021.36

2021.37
2021.38

2021.39
2021.40

2021.41
2021.42

2021.43
2021.44

2021.45
2021.46

2021.47
2021.48

2021.49
2021.50

2021.51
2021.52

2022.01
2022.02

2022.03
2022.04

2022.05
2022.06

2022.07

Group Clinix Independent JMH Lenmed Life Healthcare Mediclinic Melomed Netcare NHN

Admissions by hospital group

63917 (28.03%)

63273 (27.75%)

52422 (22.99%)

24129 (10.58%)

11532 (5.06%)

Deaths by hospital group

12963 (33.22%)

10388 (26.62%)

8526 (21.85%)

3626 (9.29%)
1532 (3.93%)


